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Entity#: 509304
Filing Type: ENGINEER
Original Filing Date: 12/30/1977
Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: KORDA/NEMETH ENGINEERING, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400
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COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/19/2024

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL 12/30/1977 E363_0163
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 01/04/1978 E382_0012
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 02/02/1979 E549 1807
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 07/30/1982 F103_0369
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 08/26/1982 F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/26/1982 F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/26/1982 F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/26/1982 F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/26/1982 F132_0365
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/16/1982 F141_0188
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/22/1983 F295 0191
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ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
MERGER/DOMESTIC

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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07/30/1984
07/19/1985
11/25/1985
12/31/1985
07/07/1986
07/14/1987
07/14/1988
07/27/1989
07/27/1989
12/28/1989
07/02/1990
07/01/1991
07/01/1992
07/01/1993
07/01/1994
07/03/1995
07/01/1996
07/03/1997
07/21/1998
07/21/1998
11/29/1999
05/31/2000
07/12/2001
09/09/2002
07/12/2004
07/11/2006
04/08/2008
07/01/2008
12/10/2009
07/15/2010
07/16/2012
07/07/2014
07/11/2016
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F532_0893
F711_0339
F787_1082
F809 1028
FO78_1324
G201_0037
G443 0848
G675_1371
G675_1371
G779_1619
G890_0489
H140_0109
H373_1490
H631_0914
4165_1516
5221 0430
5584 0930
5972_0736
199820801306
199820801307
199935605490
200022200882
200120502650
200225202168
200422602258
200619500214
200810100260
200819101912
200934500108
201020301447
201220700998
201419001122
201620702592
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BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

KORDA COMPANY, INC.
KEC, INC.
KORDA ENGINEERING, INC.
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07/31/2018 201821203844
06/18/2020 202017008600
07/08/2020 202019003492
07/16/2020 202019801670
05/19/2021 202113902480
04/18/2022 202210801594
06/13/2022 202216408838
08/09/2022 202222103740
08/16/2022 202222900472
01/19/2024 202401901494
06/03/2024 202415509008
07/05/2024 202418701318

Effective Date
01/04/1978
09/16/1982
11/25/1985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this S5th of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State
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