



Entity#: 509304

Filing Type: ENGINEER

Original Filing Date: 12/30/1977

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: KORDA/NEMETH ENGINEERING, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/19/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	12/30/1977	E363_0163
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/04/1978	E382_0012
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	02/02/1979	E549_1807
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/30/1982	F103_0369
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	08/26/1982	F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/26/1982	F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/26/1982	F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/26/1982	F132_0365
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/26/1982	F132_0365
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/16/1982	F141_0188
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/22/1983	F295_0191



Fri Sep 05 2025

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/30/1984	F532_0893
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/19/1985	F711_0339
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/25/1985	F787_1082
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/31/1985	F809_1028
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/07/1986	F978_1324
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/1987	G201_0037
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/1988	G443_0848
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/27/1989	G675_1371
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/27/1989	G675_1371
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/28/1989	G779_1619
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/1990	G890_0489
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1991	H140_0109
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1992	H373_1490
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1993	H631_0914
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1994	4165_1516
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1995	5221_0430
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1996	5584_0930
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1997	5972_0736
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/21/1998	199820801306
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/21/1998	199820801307
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/29/1999	199935605490
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	05/31/2000	200022200882
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/2001	200120502650
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/09/2002	200225202168
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/2004	200422602258
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/11/2006	200619500214
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	04/08/2008	200810100260
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2008	200819101912
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/10/2009	200934500108
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/15/2010	201020301447
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/16/2012	201220700998
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/07/2014	201419001122
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/11/2016	201620702592



Fri Sep 05 2025

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/31/2018	201821203844
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017008600
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/2020	202019003492
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/16/2020	202019801670
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/19/2021	202113902480
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/18/2022	202210801594
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216408838
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	08/09/2022	202222103740
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/16/2022	202222900472
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/19/2024	202401901494
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415509008
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2024	202418701318

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
KORDA COMPANY, INC.	01/04/1978
KEC, INC.	09/16/1982
KORDA ENGINEERING, INC.	11/25/1985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of September, A.D. 2025 Ohio Secretary of State